Home » Autonics » Autonics CT Series Programmable Digital Counters User Manual
Contents
1  Autonics CT Series Programmable Digital
Counters
2  Features
3  Safety Considerations
4  Ordering Information
5  Dimensions

Pollution degree 2
Installation category II
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations. For selecting the specified model,
follow the Autonics website.
Display digits
4: 4-digit
6: 6-digit
Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
Y: DIN W 72 × H 36 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
Output
1P: 1-stage preset
2P: 2-stage preset
I: indicator
Power supply
2: 24 VAC  ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz,
24 – 48 VDC ± 10 %
4: 100 – 240 VAC  ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
Communication
No mark: none
T: RS485 communication output
Manual
For proper use of the product, refer to the manuals and be sure to follow the safety considerations in the manuals.
Download the manuals from the Autonics website.
Dimensions
Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
Unit Descriptions
Connections
Counter operation: If INHIBIT signal is applied, count input will be prohibited. Timer operation: If INHIBIT signal
is applied, time progressing will stop.(HOLD)
SOURCE: 100 – 240 VAC  50 / 60 Hz 12 VA 24 VAC  50 / 60 Hz 10 VA, 24 – 48 VDC  8 W
CTS
1-stage preset, standard model (CT□S-1P□)
1-stage preset, comm. model (CT□S-1P□T)
2-stage preset, standard model (CT□S-2P□)
2-stage preset, comm. model (CT□S-2P□T)
Indicator, standard model (CT6S-I□)
Indicator, comm. model (CT6S-I□T)
CTY
1-stage preset, standard model (CT6Y-1P□)
1-stage preset, comm. model (CT6Y-1P□T)
2-stage preset, standard model (CT6Y-2P□)
2-stage preset, comm. model (CT6Y-2P□T)
Indicator, standard model (CT6Y-I□)
Indicator, comm. model (CT6Y-I□T)
CTM
1-stage preset, standard model (CT6M-1P□)
1-stage preset, comm. model (CT6M-1P□T)
2-stage preset, standard model (CT6M-2P□)
2-stage preset, comm. model (CT6M-2P□T)
Indicator, standard model (CT6M-I□)
Indicator, comm. model (CT6M-I□T)
Specifications
1. It varies depending on the setting of decimal points.
Communication Interface
RS485
Software
Download the installation file and the manuals from the Autonics website.
DAQMaster
It is the comprehensive device management program for Autonics’ products, providing
Detach the Case
CTS, CTY
Press to direction ① and pull toward direction ② for detaching the case and contents.
Caution: Turn OFF the power before detaching the case.
Select Input Logic
For CTS, CTY, detach the case and proceed the settings. See the ‘Detach the Case’.
The position of internal switch varies depending on the each model.
How to change the settings: power OFF → change settings → power ON → press [RESET] key or input the
RESET signal (≥ 20 ms) to the external terminal.
CTS, CTY
CTM